	3144586	
·····	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) b	elow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	010
Michael Raffenberg	Name: Andreas Stihl AG & Co KG	<u>من ہ</u> ص
	Internal Address:	0BO BOS
Execution Date(s) 11/10/2005		975
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Street Address: <u>Badstrasse 115</u>	1129
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Waiblingen</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Nam		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-71336</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	x
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional number		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.0	0
Name: <u>ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOC.</u> ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.0	
New applications		<u></u>
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	_ Enclosed	
Suite B	None required (government interest not affect	cting tit
City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>New Mexico</u> Zip: 87059	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 505/286-3511	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: 505/286-3524	Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to:	
Email Address: mail@rwbecker.com	 b. Deposit account number <u>02-1653</u> 	
	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Robert - Orecho Signature		
-	г 	<u> </u>
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 774 498 689 L	IS Date of Deposit: <u>Dec. 14, 2005</u>	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited v Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indic		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia, 22313-1450.	Par nº a nº i	
	La Vielt. Contena	
	Rosalie A. Centeno. Sècretarv neet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo 5 FFANAIA2 00000020 11303057	r of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

ASSIGNMENT

 WHEREAS I, Michael Raffenberg

 Wirtembergstr. 112, 70736 Fellbach/Germany

 have invented an improvement in _______

 CARBURETOR

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[X] is being made herewith.

] was filed on ______ under Serial No. ______

AND WHEREAS <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG. Badstr. 115, 71336 Waiblingen/Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I <u>Michael Raffenberg</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, <u>Michael Raffenberg</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>10</u> day of <u>November</u> in the year of <u>2005</u>.

a feelade

PATENT REEL: 017384 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 12/14/2005